
1&'76 

No. __ l Name of Deceased. 

78 Hawkins, Thomas Richard 
79" Hempel, August Frederick Carl 
80 Henderson~ &ndolph •• 
jfl lfllllry, James Alexander •• 
82 Hill, Susannah . • . • 
83 Hingston, George Langley 
84 11.~kiBBon,, Mary Maria •• 
So tleilland, Ev& Marion .• 
Sil ~eii, Heleir Je,ne •• 
87 B'omby, Henry • • . . 
88 tiowden, lwbert . . . . 
89 .tl~ton; Albert Hiles .• 
00 llu&m, Charlotte .• 
91 . H11nter, &llllild Crawford .. 

92 
9iJ 
94 
95 
911 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
106 
106 
107 
108 
109 
llO 
lll 
U:2 
ll3 

114 
ll6 
nil 
117 
ll8 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
126 

Isbister, .John William Cursiter 
Ja.mieaoni Fmnces Elizabeth 
Jenkins, Jessie Muriel •. 
Jenkins, Sarah Jane · .. 
jolm..ton, Percival Richard 
Jones, liany Ow:en .• 
Jupp, Gordon.Archibald .• 
Keefe, jelm George , , 
li:.err, John .. ,, 
Kershaw:, Josephine Elma .. 
Kidd, Nicol James •.. 
I{ilsby, Bt&nche Evelyn • , 
:King, Jeffrey John William 
Jrinloch, . .:MarY , . • , 
lurlghi, :Eleanor Jane •• 
Leen, :Mioh&el • • • • 
tees, Albert- • • • • 
l..ennon, Norah . . • • 
Low, Geoffrey Harris • , 
Lowe, Levi .. , .• 
MoDeth, Clam Ami •• 
:M:cCJa.llum. Emma Gertrude 

McOaJJ.um, J&D;J.es .. • 
Mc:Ewan, Charles D&niel , . 
Mct1regor, John . , . • ,, 
Me.Hutchison, Archibald •. 
Mclr.enzieL Donald Murray 
McLean, Hughina Josephine 
McLean, John . . • • 
?d:oNaught, ~bella •. 
Maher, Caroline Ada •• 
:Maclarla,m,, Anne Ruth .. 
:Madden, Sta.nley Jordan .• 
Madigan, John Henry •• 

Main, Willmm fi11vidson •• 
Mann, Samuel . • , • 
Manning, Alfred Graham •• 
:rdanning1_~e Josephine 
l\furdon, Henry • • · •• 
Meffin, James . • • • 
Meston, Jo.mes • • • • 
Mlliett, Bertrand •• 
Monwith, James LUOllS •• 
Morey, Donald Charles •• 
Murph1, Mic~ •• 

ResidBllca. 

Lauriston . . • . 
Ngata.kai . . .• 
Dunedin . . .. 
Napier . . . . 
Wanganui .• •. 
Tipapahuku .. 
Christchurch - •• 

" Dunedin . . .. 

Occupation. 

:Motor-driver (soldier) 
Storekeeper .. 
Car-examiner .. 
Inspector of schools 
Widow . .. 
Labourer •• 
Manied woman 

, Spinster 
• . ' P&J!ll,p&raUIDU Bea.oh • • " • • . . 

Sawyer's Bay, Dunedin Retired wharf labourer •• 
Edendale . . . . . B.etired farmer . • . . 
Powmwa. • • . • Orohardist . . . . 
Fairton . . . • Widow . . • . 
P_atuma.hoe.. • , Farmer (Air Gunner, 

Oama.ru, .. 
R.N.Z.A.F.) 

Soldier 
. . '.Aaokla.nd 

LowerHutt­
Papa.roa .. 

.• · Widow .. 

Fairlie .. 
Masterton .. 

, , Singapore .. 
Auokla.nd .• 

ff •• •• 

Pipiwai .. •. 
Christchurch .. 
Koputaroa.. •. 
Mount Somers .. 
Auckland .. •. 
Sea.down . . . • 
Gore •• .• 
Hamilton .. . . 
Wellington . . • • 
'remuka .• . • 
Rolleston . . . . 
Hikurangi .. 

• , Jolyisonville, Welling-
ton 

Christchurch 
:Wellington .. 
Dunedin .. 
Auckla.nd .. 
Palmerston North •• 
Invercargill 
Auckland .• 
:Dunedin . : 
Kaia.poi .• 
Christchurch 
Nuhak& •• 
Auckla.nd •• 

.. 
bun::wn :: .. 
Wellington . • . . 
~ora, Hastings .. 
Invercargill .. 
Auckland •• • . 
Awhitu . . . . 
Featherston •. 
Auckiand . . •. 
Fernhin Harrington's 

M11rried wonia.n 
. ,, .. .... 
Labourer .. .. 
Retired.grocer . • . . 
Mining engineer (soldier) .. 
ketired seaman .. 
Fireman . . .. 
Widow ' .. •. 
l..inotype-operator .. 
Ma.rried woman • . • . 
F_armer • , .. 
Widow .. .• 

Fa~er :: :: 
. Retired locomotive engineer 
Widow .• .. 
Clerk (soldier) . . • • 
Farmer • . .• 
Married woman . . . . 

l'ainter . . . . 
Retired postal clerk •. 
Retired blacksmith. •. 
Land-agent . . . .. 
Retired Railway employee 
Married woman . . . . 
l..aborirer . • . • 
l\furried woman •• 
Spinster . . . • 

F~ hand (soldi~r) : : 
Freezing-chamber hand 

(soldier) 
Labourer . . •. 
Commercial traveller .. 
Clerk . . . • . • 
Widow .. .. 
Farmer . . •• 
Train-examiner . . • • 
Gentleman . . .• 
Labourer • • • • 
Cowman•gardener , • 
Carpenter . . . . 
Farmer .. . . 
Farm hand (soldier) .• 

126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
146 
146 

~ell.117, J~ph Rudland •• 
N"elson, ~ois William Ludwig •. 
Newman, ~ Stanley •• 
O'Donneli, Murdy •• 

Labourer . . . . 
Farmer (soldier) .. 

Whangarei .• •• 
Wellington • • • • 
W aimat,e North •• 

Hotellreeper . . . . 

147 
148 
149 
160 
161 
152 
163 
164 
166 
166 
167 
168 
169 
160 
161 
162 
163 

Onyon; Robert • • • • 
Orr, John •• •• 
Owen. John Lewis •• 
J>eoples, John D&ly .• 
Petersen, lltlllS Christian .. 
Peterson, Kenneth Stanley 

Piercy, John Herbert ta.timer 
Plomer, AUBthi Francis •• 
Potter, lwoal.d Allen •• 
Poulter, lltinnie Eliza beth •• 
Prlce, George Robert .. 
'.Proctor, Ann Iienderson . , 
~~.~Ophelia •• 
Quaili, GOOllte .J-&I11es •• 
lteed, Maq Jane Abemethy 
Reeve, Jolin 1?rederick .• 
Reeves; 1llllen • • , • 
Rega.n, bani.el Joseph •• 
Richardson, Henry •• 
Rickman, Catherine •• 
Ro'berts1 Thoma.a Hurford 
Rouse. aooi,ge 
Ryan, .Jols• English 

Roa. .. •• 
Retired Govemment servant 
Farmer . . .. 

Wellington.. . • 
Rotorua .. . . 
Wellington.. • • • Clerk (airman) • . . . 

Motorman .. .. .. 
" 
" 

Retired .Artillery Officer .. 
• . Insurance clerk (Pilot 

.,, .. 
Blenheim •• 
New l'lymouth 
Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Ka.i.tangata 
Christchurch 

Pa.hia.tua. .• 

Officer) 
Bootmaker •• . . 
Storeman . . .. 
l..eadiug Seaman, R.N.Z.N. 
Widow .. .• 
Cabinetmaker . . • . 
Married woman •• 
Widow .• .. 
Barman •. .. 
Spinster . . • . . 
:Private-hotel proprietor .. 
Married woman .. 
Retired draper • . . . 

Rotorua. .• 
Auckland .. 
Featherston 
Wellington .. 
Tima.ru .. 

• • Retired labourer .. 
Widow .. .. 
Gardener . . . . 
Retired schoolmaster .. 

Ngaio, Wellington .. 
Tirohia •• 

Retired Attendance Officer 

' 

Date 
of 

Death. 

28/ll/41 
7/3/42 
1/6/42 

22/4/42 
14/6/42 
28/4/42 
26/4/42 
1/6/4.2 1-

24/4/42 
2/6/42 

24/4/42 
12/6/42 
12/4/42 
30/3/42 I 

[No. 66 

Remarks 

" 
" 
" 
" .. 

1/12/41 Intestate •. 
28/4/42 Testate. 
&/5/37 , Intestate, 

16/4/42 Testate. 
4/6/42 ,. 

12/5/42 ., 
8/7/41 ,, 
'i/6/42 I H 

2/5/42 
13/6/42 In~~tate. 
17 /3/ 42 Testa.te. 
8/5/42 

29/4/41 
10/5/42 
11/6/42 
llf.6/42 
10/6/42 
6/6/42 

26/11/41 
12/5/42 
30/4/42 
7/6/42 

2/5/42 
24/4/42 
21/4/42 
9/4/42 
1/3/39 
1/6/42 

23/4/42 
16/4/42 
2/6/42 

19/4/42 
5/12/41 

30/11/41 

11/6/42 
13/8/37 

30/11/41 
3/6/42 

18/6/42 
21/4/42 
18/4/42 
30/4/42 
4/5/42 

28/4/42 
14/4/42 
20/6/41 
16/5/42 
22/2/42 
29/4/42 
14/6/42 
6/6/42 

20/7/40 
27/4/42 
2:1/4/42 

6--0/9/41 

.. ,, 
" 

" 
" " 

In~:n,ate,. 
Testate. ,, 

" 
" 

Intestate • 
Testate. 

" 
Int;tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

Int~~ta.te. 
Testat,e, 

" 

" 
" 
" 

4/4/42 
26/1/42 
23/2/42 
14/5/42 
16/4/37 lnt;~tate. 
8/ 4/ 42 Testate. 

12/6/42 
6/6/42 

30/4/42 
6/6/42. 

27/3/42 In~te. 
28/2/38 Testate. 
22/4/42 ,, 
14/6/42 Intestate. 
8/6/421 Testate. 

14/5/42 ,, 
12/6/42 


